 Other noncurrent assets – relates to a bank guarantee delivered to the landlord
of premises currently occupied by the Contango Group.

 Trade and other payables – relates to amounts payable to third parties in relation
to goods and services provided to the Contango Group, and also amounts owing
to the previous owners of Switzer in relation to the acquisition of the 46.25%
interest in this entity.

 Provisions – relate to employee annual leave and long service entitlements, and
a provision for an estimate of additional amounts owing to the previous owners of
Switzer in relation to the acquisition of the 46.25% interest in this entity.

64

(d) Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The following pro forma consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been prepared to
illustrate the effects of the pro forma adjustments (including the Offer), which are set out below as
if they had occurred on or before 31 May 2016.

Tyrian Diagnostics Limited

Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

as at 31 May 2016

TDX
Contango

Group
Pro forma

Adjustments
TDX Pro
Forma

31 May
2016

31 May
2016

31 May
2016

 Notes $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents A 314 173 1,949 2,436
Receivables  - 574 - 574
Other current assets B 14 2,524 (2,524) 14

TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS

 328 3,271 (575) 3,024

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Plant & equipment  - 46 - 46
Equity accounted
investment in joint venture

 - 389 - 389

Goodwill C - - 12,468 12,468
Other non-current assets D - 378 2,315 2,693

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

 - 813 14,783 15,596

TOTAL ASSETS  328 4,084 14,208 18,620

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables  7 348 - 355
Provisions  - 627 - 627

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES

 7 975 - 982

TOTAL LIABILITIES  7 975 - 982

NET
ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)

 321 3,109 14,208 17,638

TOTAL EQUITY E 321 3,109 14,208 17,638

The statement of financial position should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes.

65

(e) Commentary and Notes on the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The TDX and the Contango Group historical statements of financial position have been
extracted from the unaudited financial statements of TDX for the 11 month period ended 31
May 2016 and unaudited aggregated financial statements of the Contango Group for the 11
month period ended 31 May 2016.

The pro forma consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been prepared to reflect
the financial position of TDX as at 31 May 2016 as if the following transactions detailed